
To: Mashburn, Lori[lori_mashburn@ios.doi.gov]
Cc: Scott Hommel[scott_hommel@ios.doi.gov]; Natalie Davis[natalie_davis@ios.doi.gov]; Renner,
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Importance: Normal
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Looks good to me

On Wed, Aug 30, 2017 at 3:25 PM, Mashburn, Lori <lori mashburn@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Scott and Downey,

Below is my recommendation in responding to the below request. I can send these
recommendations to Michael, or you all can.  We had already submitted this through PPO's
request several weeks ago.

1.a Committee for the Preservation of the White House (EO 11145)  Recommendation is to
renew as is.

1.p. Invasive Species Advisory Committee (EO13112)  Recommendation is to hold for now
pending a revision of the charter.

1.ii. Advisory Council on Wildlife Trafficking (EO 13648)  Recommendation is to not renew.
DOI is chartering a new committee that will subsume many of this committee's objectives.

1.II. San Juan Islands National Monument Advisory Committee  Recommendation is to renew
for one more additional term to complete their report.

1.mm. Bears Ears National Monument Advisory Committee (Proclamation 9558) 
Recommendation is to hold pending review by WH.  Language or mission may change
depending on the outcome of that review.

1.nn. Gold Butte National Monument Advisory Committee (Proclamation 9559) 
Recommendation is to hold pending review by WH.  Language or mission may change
depending on the outcome of that review.

Lori K. Mashburn
White House Liaison
Department of the Interior

202.208.1694

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Renner, Elinor <elinor renner@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Wed, Aug 30, 2017 at 2:57 PM
Subject: Fwd: FACA Continuation EO Question
To: Lori Mashburn <lori mashburn@ios.doi.gov>

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Williams, Michael B. EOP/OMB <Michael.B.Williams@omb.eop.gov>
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Date: Mon, Aug 28, 2017 at 6:28 PM
Subject: FACA Continuation EO Question
To: "Scott Hommel@ios.doi.gov" <Scott Hommel@ios.doi.gov>,

"elinor renner@ios.doi.gov" <elinor renner@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: "edward.keable@sol.doi.gov" <edward.keable@sol.doi.gov>,

"Megan Feeney@ios.doi.gov" <Megan Feeney@ios.doi.gov>, "mark lawyer@ios.doi.gov"
<mark lawyer@ios.doi.gov>

Hi all,

Last week we sent out a copy of a draft Executive Order that will allow FACA committees to
continue for another two years, until Sept. 30, 2019.  Could you please look at the comments
regarding the committees listed at Sec. 1 (mm) and (nn) and let me know where DOI stands
on the question presented there?  As we need to get this EO signed soon, please let me know

by 6pm on Wednesday, 8/30.

Thank you,

Michael

MICHAEL B. WILLIAMS

Assistant Deputy General Counsel

Office of Management and Budget

(c) 202.881.7761

(o) 202.395.7440

--
Elinor Renner
U.S. Department of the Interior
Immediate Office of the Secretary
Special Assistant to the Secretary
Washington, DC 20240
202-208-6087
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--
Downey Magallanes
Acting Deputy Chief of Staff
Senior Advisor and Counselor
downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov
202-501-0654 (desk)
202-706-9199 (cell)
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